
Bradley (4-13, 1-6) -vs- Missouri State (10-6, 6-1)
01/28/93 at Springfield, Mo. (Hammons Center)

 
 

 
 
Bradley 53

Missouri State 76

Date: 01/28/93
Attendance: 6133
Site: Springfield, Mo. (Hammons Center)
Referees: Mike Benson, Stever Wurtz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bradley 20 33 53
Missouri State 36 40 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grogg, Erika 38 6-9 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 3 4 6 0 0 14
53 Coffman, Carrie 32 6-14 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 5 1 7 0 2 14
33 Reed, Liza 34 2-6 2-4 4-4 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 2 10
12 Cartwright, Dawn 40 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 16 0 2 8
20 Schock, Lisa 18 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 5 1 3 0 2 4
40 Hittmeier, Punky 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 1 3
54 Van Galder, Tami 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0
14 Bender, Lelia 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Gagnon, Nicole 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-43 6-15 7-8 2-23 25 26 16 34 0 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-43   46.5 % 6-15   40.0 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Baucom, Tonya * 26 7-10 0-0 6-10 3-3 6 2 1 0 1 2 20
23 Winkfield, Secelia * 27 4-8 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 6 2 0 7 10
30 Robbins, Tina * 30 4-8 1-2 0-2 3-3 6 2 4 5 0 5 9
52 Davis, LaTanya * 24 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 4
32 Howard, Julie * 12 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
35 Howard, Melody 27 6-15 1-8 4-4 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 3 17
44 Longstreth, Charitee 13 4-4 0-0 1-3 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 1 9
40 Murdock, Courtney 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 4
33 Garst, Kindra 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 1
10 Thurman, Stephanie 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Winn, Richelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-57 2-12 16-29 16-21 37 13 17 20 1 20 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-57   50.9 % 2-12   16.7 % 16-29   55.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Bradley 20

Missouri State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grogg, Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Coffman, Carrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Reed, Liza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cartwright, Dawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Schock, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hittmeier, Punky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Van Galder, Tami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bender, Lelia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gagnon, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Baucom, Tonya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Winkfield, Secelia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Robbins, Tina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Davis, LaTanya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Howard, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Howard, Melody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Longstreth, Charitee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Murdock, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Garst, Kindra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Thurman, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Winn, Richelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Bradley 33

Missouri State 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grogg, Erika 38 6-9 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 3 4 6 0 0 14
53 Coffman, Carrie 32 6-14 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 5 1 7 0 2 14
33 Reed, Liza 34 2-6 2-4 4-4 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 2 10
12 Cartwright, Dawn 40 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 16 0 2 8
20 Schock, Lisa 18 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 5 1 3 0 2 4
40 Hittmeier, Punky 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 1 3
54 Van Galder, Tami 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0
14 Bender, Lelia 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Gagnon, Nicole 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-43 6-15 7-8 2-23 25 26 16 34 0 11 53
46.5 % 40.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Baucom, Tonya 26 7-10 0-0 6-10 3-3 6 2 1 0 1 2 20
23 Winkfield, Secelia 27 4-8 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 6 2 0 7 10
30 Robbins, Tina 30 4-8 1-2 0-2 3-3 6 2 4 5 0 5 9
52 Davis, LaTanya 24 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 4
32 Howard, Julie 12 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
35 Howard, Melody 27 6-15 1-8 4-4 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 3 17
44 Longstreth, Charitee 13 4-4 0-0 1-3 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 1 9
40 Murdock, Courtney 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 4
33 Garst, Kindra 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 1
10 Thurman, Stephanie 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Winn, Richelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-57 2-12 16-29 16-21 37 13 17 20 1 20 76
50.9 % 16.7 % 55.2 %


